Sensor Selection Guide for
Carrier Commercial Systems
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY PRESSURE AIR QUALITY ACCESSORIES
All products available wherever you purchase your Carrier control products
© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved • 01/12/2021
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PRODUCTS	 PAGE
Air Quality Sensors

•  Two 5A SPDT Relay Contacts
•  BAPI-Box Enclosure (IP66, NEMA 4)
     Installation & Operation pdf
Spot Sensor NSB-LDT4-PS-BB-C
Water Leak Detector - Remote Spot Sensor with BAPI-Box Enclosure
•  Remote Sensor with 10’ Cable Length
•  Two 5A SPDT Relay Contacts
•  BAPI-Box Enclosure (IP66, NEMA 4))
     Installation & Operation pdf
Remote Spot Sensor NSB-LDT4-RS10-BB-C
Water Leak Detector - Remote Rope Sensor with BAPI-Box Enclosure
•  10’, 25’, 50’ or 100’ Rope Sensor that Detects Water Along Entire Length
•  Two 5A SPDT Relay Contacts
•  BAPI-Box Enclosure (IP66, NEMA 4))
   Installation & Operation pdf
10’ Rope Length NSB-LDT4-RR10-BB-C
25’ Rope Length NSB-LDT4-RR25-BB-C
50’ Rope Length NSB-LDT4-RR50-BB-C
100’ Rope Length NSB-LDT4-RR100-BB-C
Refrigerant Leak Detector in a BAPI-Box Enclosure
•  0 to 5 VDC Output
•  Detects Most Modern Refrigerants
•  BAPI-Box Enclosure

•  For Pipes from 2 to 4.5” (50 to 114mm) in Diameter
•  BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure (IP66, NEMA 4X)
   Installation & Operation pdf
Clamp-On Strap Sensor NSB-10K-2-S-BB2-C
Clamp-On Strap Temperature Sensor with a BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  For Pipes from 2 to 4.5” (50 to 114mm) in Diameter
•  Polycarbonate and Nylon BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure (IP10 or IP44 with knockout plug in open port)
   Installation & Operation pdf
Clamp-On Strap Sensor NSB-10K-2-S-BB4-C
Clamp-On Strap Temperature Sensor with a Junction Box Enclosure
•  10K-2 or 50K Thermistor Sensor
•  For Pipes from 2 to 4.5” (50 to 114mm) in Diameter
•  Metal Junction Box Enclosure
   Installation & Operation pdf
Clamp-On Strap Sensor, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-S-C
Clamp-On Strap Sensor, 50K Thermistor NSB-50K-S-C
STRAP TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Strap Temperature Sensor with a BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  For Pipes from 5 to 14.5” (130 to 370mm) in Diameter with up to 2” of Insulation

   Installation & Operation pdf
Outside Air Temp/Humidity Sensor NSB-10K-2-H200-O-BB2-C
DUCT & OUTSIDE AIR TEMP/HUMIDITY SENSORS
7© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved
DUCT AVERAGING TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Flexible Duct Averaging Temp Sensor with a BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Bendable Aluminum Probe, 3/16” Diameter
•  BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure (IP66, NEMA 4X)
   Installation & Operation pdf
8’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-8-BB2-C
12’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-12-BB2-C
24’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-24-BB2-C
Flexible Duct Averaging Temp Sensor with a BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Bendable Aluminum Probe, 3/16” Diameter
•  Polycarbonate and Nylon BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure (IP10 or IP44 with knockout plug in open port)
   Installation & Operation pdf
8’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-8-BB4-C
12’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-12-BB4-C
24’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-24-BB4-C
Flexible Duct Averaging Temp Sensor with a Junction Box Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Bendable Aluminum Probe, 3/16” Diameter
•  Metal Junction Box Enclosure
   Installation & Operation pdf
8’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-8-C
12’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-12-C
24’ Probe NSB-10K-2-A-24-C
8© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved
RIGID AVERAGING TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Rigid Duct Averaging Temp Sensor with a BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Averaging Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  Polycarbonate and Nylon BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure (IP10 or IP44 with knockout plug in open port)
   Installation & Operation pdf
12” Probe NSB-10K-2-RA-12-BB4-C
24” Probe NSB-10K-2-RA-24-BB4-C
36” Probe NSB-10K-2-RA-36-BB4-C
48” Probe NSB-10K-2-RA-48-BB4-C
DUCT TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Duct Temp Sensor with a BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Duct Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure (IP66, NEMA 4X)
   Installation & Operation pdf
4” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-4-BB2-C
8” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-8-BB2-C
12” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-12-BB2-C
18” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-18-BB2-C
Duct Temp Sensor with a BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Duct Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  Polycarbonate and Nylon BAPI-Box 4 Enclosure (IP10 or IP44 with knockout plug in open port)
   Installation & Operation pdf
4” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-4-BB4-C
8” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-8-BB4-C
12” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-12-BB4-C
18” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-18-BB4-C
9© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved
IMMERSION TEMPERATURE SENSORS
DUCT TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Duct Temp Sensor with No Box
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Duct Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  Plastic No Box Mounting Bracket
   Installation & Operation pdf
4” Probe, 5’ Leads NSB-10K-2-D-4-NB-5-C
4” Probe, 10’ Leads NSB-10K-2-D-4-NB-10-C
4” Probe, 15’ Leads NSB-10K-2-D-4-NB-15-C
8” Probe, 10’ Leads NSB-10K-2-D-8-NB-10-C
12” Probe, 10’ Leads NSB-10K-2-D-12-NB-10-C
18” Probe, 10’ Leads NSB-10K-2-D-18-NB-10-C
Duct Temp Sensor with a Junction Box Enclosure
•  10K-2 or 50K Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Duct Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  Metal Junction Box Enclosure
   Installation & Operation pdf
4” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-4-C
8” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-8-C
12” Probe NSB-10K-2-D-12-C
18” Probe, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-D-18-C
4” Probe, 50K Thermistor NSB-50K-D-4-C
Immersion Temp Sensor with a BAPI-Box 2 Enclosure
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Immersion Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  Nylon Threads

WALL PLATE TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Stainless Steel Wall Plate Temperature Sensor With or Without Logo
•  10K-2 Thermistor Sensor
•  Stainless Steel Wall Plate
•  Carrier Logo or No Logo
   Installation & Operation pdf
Wall Plate without Logo NSB-10K-2-SP-BNK-C
Wall Plate with Carrier Logo NSB-10K-2-SP-C
12
LOW PROFILE TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Low Profile “Button” Temperature Sensor
•  10K-2 or 50K Thermistor Sensor
•  Low Profile “Button” Temperature Sensor
•  Paintable with Latex or Oil Base
   Installation & Operation pdf
Button Sensor, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-LPW-C
Button Sensor, 50K Thermistor NSB-50K-LPW-C
© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved
ROOM TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Analog ZS2 Room Sensor With or Without Carrier Logo
•  10K-2 or 50K Thermistor Sensor
•  ZS2 Room Enclosure
•  With or Without Carrier Logo
   Installation & Operation pdf
Sensor with 10K-2 Thermistor and No Carrier Logo NSB-ZS2-10K-2-B
Sensor with 10K-2 Thermistor and Carrier Logo NSB-ZS2-10K-2-C
Sensor with 50K Thermistor and Carrier Logo NSB-ZS2-50K-C
DIFFERENTIAL AIR PRESSURE SENSORS
ZPM Pressure Sensor
•  Standard, Low and High Range Models
•  6” Static Tube Included

3.5” Pitot Probe Assembly NSB-ZPS-ACC11-C
15© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved
REMOTE PROBE TEMPERATURE SENSORS
16
Remote Probe Temperature Sensor with Plenum-Rated Cable
•  10K-2 or 50K Thermistor Sensor
•  1.75” Stainless Steel Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  Plenum-Rated Cable
   Installation & Operation pdf
6” Plenum-Rated Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPP-6-C
5’ Plenum-Rated Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPP-5-C
10’ Plenum-Rated Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPP-10-C
15’ Plenum-Rated Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPP-15-C
25’ Plenum-Rated Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPP-25-C
5’ Plenum-Rated Cable, 50K Thermistor NSB-50K-RPP-5-C
Remote Probe Temperature Sensor with FEP-Jacketed Cable
•  10K-2 or 50K Thermistor Sensor
•  1.75” Stainless Steel Probe, 1/4” Diameter
•  FEP-Jacketed Cable or FEP-Jacketed Cable Suitable for Submersion
   Installation & Operation pdf
18” FEP-Jacketed Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPFEP-18-C
5’ FEP-Jacketed Cable, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPFEP-5-C
5’ FEP-Jacketed Cable Suitable for Submersion, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPFEP2-5-C
25’ FEP-Jacketed Cable Suitable for Submersion, 10K-2 Thermistor NSB-10K-2-RPFEP2-25-C
5’ FEP-Jacketed Cable Suitable for Submersion, 50K Thermistor NSB-50K-RPFEP2-5-C
ACCESSORIES FOR HVAC/R
Voltage Converter (350mA)
•  Adjustable Output of 5 to 24 VDC
•   DIN Rail, Snaptrack or Surface Mount
•  Self-Resetting Thermal Fuse
   Installation & Operation pdf
Voltage Converter (350mA) NSB-VC350A-EZ-ADJ-C
© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved
ACCESSORIES FOR HVAC/R
17
Thermostat Guard
•  Prevents Tampering, Damage and Unauthorized Adjustment
•  Exceptional Airflow
•  Made from Thick, Durable Polycarbonate
   Installation & Operation pdf
Thermostat Guard NSB-BG2-C
Adaptor Plates for Retrofits - 3.75 x 5.5”, Off White Color
•  ABS Flame-Retardant Plastic
•  Covers Wall Imperfections When Replacing Wall Sensors or Thermostats
   Installation & Operation pdf
3.75 x 5.5” - Off White NSB-ADP-37-55-OFW-C
Adaptor Plates for Retrofits - 5.25 x 7”, Off White Color
•  ABS Flame-Retardant Plastic
•  Covers Wall Imperfections When Replacing Wall Sensors or Thermostats
   Installation & Operation pdf
5.25 x 7” - Off White NSB-ADP-525-7-OFW-C
Foamback Insulators - 0.125” and 0.250” Thickness
•  Ensures that Room Sensors are Reading the Temperature of the Room, not the Wall
•  Used to insulate a remote probe temperature sensor when mounted to a small pipe
•  Measures 2.6” Wide by 4.4” High
Foamback Insulator, 0.125” Thick NSB-FB-.125-C
Foamback Insulator, 0.25” Thick NSB-FB-.250-C
Pierceable Knockout Plug for Enclosure Ports
•  Pierceable Center Membrane
•  Works in Non-Threaded Ports of the BAPI-Box 4 and Junction Box Enclosures
•  Sold in Pack of 100
Pierceable Knockout Plug, Pack of 100 NSB-PKP-100-C
Flexible Probe Bracket, Averaging Sensor Mounting Bracket
•  For Quick and Easy Mounting of Averaging Probes
•  Scored Break-off for 1/4” Rigid Probe Mounting
•  Sold in Pack of 50
Flexible Probe Bracket, Pack of 50 NSB-PB-50-C
© Carrier 2021 • All Rights Reserved